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MONDAY 26TH JUNE 

9:00 – 10:00 AM Presentation of the  

Simulation in Healthcare Summer School 
 

BIGOT Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

LEGENDRE Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

10:00 AM – 11:00 PM 

 

Introductory lecture 
 

HENRY Jean-Pierre, STAN Institute (FR) 

PODEVIN Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM Presentation of the skill lab of Szeged 

 

KOPNICZKY Zsolt, University of Szeged (HU) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital  

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 4:00 PM 

 

Visit of the Healthcare Simulation Platform 
 

BRUT Stéphane, University of Angers (FR) 

GRANRY Jean-Claude, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

 

 Free time for shopping 
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5:30 – 6:30 PM  

 

 

 

 

Plenary Conference - “Lessons learned from the Mirage 2000 
cockpit: what can we transfer from modern combat jets in 
our professional activities?” 

 

HENRY Jean-Pierre, STAN Institute (FR) 

6:30 – 7:00 PM Opening Ceremony of the Summer Schools  

 

Faculty of Sciences – Amphi L002 

Campus Belle-Beille 

7:00 PM 

Social activity 

Welcome Barbecue 

 

Campus Belle-Beille 

TUESDAY 27TH JUNE 

 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

SimuStitches 
 

BIGOT Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

Fabre Nathalie, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 5:00 PM 

 

Orthopedic Plaster Immobilization 

 

LANCIGU Romain, University of Angers (FR) 

SCHMITT Françoise, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

6:00 – 7:00 PM 

Social Activity 

Visit of Angers by train 

 

Car park of the Castle of Angers 

27TH 
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WEDNESDAY 28TH JUNE 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Childbirth, Gynecologic Examination  

& Pelvic Ultrasound 

 

CORROENNE Romain, University of Angers (FR) 

FAURANT Marie-Charlotte, University of Angers (FR) 

LEGENDRE Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

HERVE Soazig, University of Angers (FR)  

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 3:00 PM 

 

Anatomical gynecology  
 

KOPNICZKY Zsolt, University of Szeged (HU) 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

3:00 - 5:00 PM 

 

Ear, Nose and Throat examination 

 

THERY Audrey, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

28TH 
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THURSDAY 29TH JULY 

9:00 – 10:00 AM 

 

Virtual Dissection Table 

 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

10:00 – 11:00 AM 

 

Cardiopulmonary clinical examination 
 

BIERE Loïc, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Echocardiography 
 

BIERE Loïc, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 3:00 PM 

 

Anatomical heart and lungs 
 

KOPNICZKY Zsolt, University of Szeged (HU) 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

3:00 – 4:00 PM 

 

Lumbar puncture 

 

FAGUER Rogatien, University of Angers (FR) 

LEMEE Jean-Michel, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

4:00 – 5:00 PM 

 

Role play on neurosurgical pathologies 

« You are the surgeon, we are the patients »  
 

FAGUER Rogatien, University of Angers (FR) 

LEMEE Jean-Michel, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital  

29TH 
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FRIDAY 30TH JULY 

9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

 

First aid procedures 

 

BOUHOURS Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

LASOCKI Sigismond, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

1:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 5:00 PM 

 

Respiratory system examination and bronchial fibroscopy 

 

PINQUIE François, University of Angers (FR) 

TRZEPIZUR Wojciech, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

 

 

 

Weekend 1ST – 2ND JULY 

ATLANTIC COAST DAY 

Social Activity 

 

 

You will get groups ticket (5 persons), meaning you can hop on any regional trains (TER) during 
the week-end. 

 

Travel time: around 90mn 

 

Make sure to bring your swimsuit along! 

 

30TH 

1ST &              

2 ND 
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MONDAY 3RD JULY 

9:00 – 10:00 AM Virtual Dissection Table  

 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Drainage techniques of the lower urinary tract 
 

PANAYOTOPOULOS Paul, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 5:00 PM 

 

Breaking bad new to the patient 
 

BREAUD Jean, University of Nice (FR) 

GOHIER Bénédicte, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

6:30 – 8:30 PM 

Social Activity 

Kayak session 

 

Lac de Maine 

3RD 
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TUESDAY 4TH JULY 

9:00 – 10:00 AM 

 

Virtual Dissection Table  

 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM Blood collection and perfusion 

 

ESPINET Arnaud, Angers University Hospital (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 5:00 PM 

 

Laparoscopy training 

 

BRECHETEAU François, University of Angers (FR) 

GRISON Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

LERMITTE Emilie, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

4TH 
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WEDNESDAY 5TH JULY 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Immersion in the operating room  

or in an emergency department 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 - 5:00 PM 

 

Immersion in the operating room  

or in an emergency department 
 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

THURSDAY 6TH JULY 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Digestive system examination  

and digestive endoscopy  

 

BAZERIES Paul, University of Angers (FR) 

BERGER Arthur, University of Angers (FR) 

FOUBERT Fanny, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 5:00 PM  

 

Care of the newborn child and neonatal resuscitation 
 

BERINGUE-DAURES Frédérique, University of Angers (FR) 

OLLIVIER Morgane, University of Angers (FR) 

SPIESSER Catherine, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

6:30 PM 

Social activity 

Summer Schools Challenge 

5TH 

6TH 
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FRIDAY 7TH JULY 

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

Final training 

 

BERTON Jérôme, University of Angers (FR) 

BIGOT Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

LEGENDRE Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

PODEVIN Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

12:00 – 2:00 PM Lunch at cafeteria La Gabare 

Campus Saint-Serge 

2:00 – 3:00 PM 

 

Simulation Olympic Games 

 

BIGOT Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

LEGENDRE Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

 

Healthcare Simulation Platform – University Hospital 

5:00 – 6:00 PM 

 

Closing ceremony of the Summer Schools Angers 2017 
 

Amphi 200 – Faculty of health – Department of Medicine  

6:30 – 7:30 PM 

 

Visit of Jean Lurçat tapestries and farewell drinks 

 

Jean Lurçat and contemporary Tapestrie Museum 

7TH 
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BAZERIES Paul, University of Angers (FR) 

BERGER Arthur, University of Angers (FR) 

BERINGUE-DAURES Frédérique, University of Angers (FR) 

BIERE Loïc, University of Angers (FR) 

BIGOT Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

BREAUD Jean, University of Nice (FR) 

BRECHETEAU François, University of Angers (FR) 

BRUT Stéphane, University of Angers (FR) 

BOUHOURS Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

CORROENNE Romain, University of Angers (FR) 

ESPINET Arnaud, Angers University Hospital (FR) 

Fabre Nathalie, University of Angers (FR) 

FAGUER Rogatien, University of Angers (FR) 

FAURANT Marie-Charlotte, University of Angers (FR) 

FOUBERT Fanny, University of Angers (FR) 

GOHIER Bénédicte, University of Angers (FR) 

GRANRY Jean-Claude, University of Angers (FR) 

GRISON Pierre, University of Angers (FR) 

HENRY Jean-Pierre, Stan Institute (FR) 

HERVE Soazig, University of Angers (FR) 

KOPNICZKY Zsolt, University of Szeged (HU) 

LANCIGU Romain, University of Angers (FR) 

SIMULATION IN HEALTHCARE            

SUMMER SCHOOL – 2017 

List of speakers 
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LASOCKI Sigismond, University of Angers (FR) 

LEGENDRE Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

LEMEE Jean-Michel, University of Angers (FR) 

LERMITTE Emilie, University of Angers (FR) 

MERCIER Philippe, University of Angers (FR) 

OLLIVIER Morgane, University of Angers (FR) 

PANAYAOTOPOULOS Paul, University of Angers (FR) 

PINQUIE François, University of Angers (FR) 

PODEVIN Guillaume, University of Angers (FR) 

SCHMITT Françoise, University of Angers (FR) 

SPIESSER Catherine, University of Angers (FR) 

THERY Audrey, University of Angers (FR) 

TRZEPIZUR Wojciech, University of Angers (FR) 
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SIMULATION IN HEALTHCARE             

SUMMER SCHOOL – 2017 

Profile of participants 

 


